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1 가물다 41 담당하다

2 갇히다 42 당뇨병

3 감수하다 43 당당하다

4 강수량 44 대륙

5 강화하다 45 대립하다

6 같이 46 동기

7 개발하다 47 동의하다

8 개혁 48 드높이다

9 거부하다 49 등록금

10 개인주의 50 막강하다

11 거주지 51 만찬

12 걷다 52 멸망

13 경계선 53 명령

14 경쟁 54 목격

15 경제 55 무너뜨리다

16 계약하다 56 무자비

17 고기압 57 문양

18 공격 58 물질

19 공동체 59 반영하다

20 공무원 60 반환하다

21 공평하다 61 발전하다

22 관찰하다 62 방지하다

23 광활하다 63 변화

24 구매하다 64 보존

25 구별하다 65 보호하다

26 국제화 66 복지

27 권력 67 부당하다

28 권장하다 68 부족하다

29 균형 69 분위기

30 극찬하다 70 불경기

31 기록하다 71 불꽃놀이

32 기성세대 72 불완전하다

33 기후 73 붐비다

34 납치 74 비극

35 낯설다 75 빼앗다

36 노예 76 상담

37 눈부시다 77 상영하다

38 다문화 78 상인

39 다스리다 79 색다르다

40 단결하다 80 생방송

to show a movie

merchant

to be different

live broadcast

fireworks

to be imperfect

to be crowded

tragedy

to take away

consultation

to protect

welfare

to be unfair

insufficient

atmosphere, mood

economic depression

to reflect

to return

to develop

to prevent

change

conservation

order

witness

to destroy

ruthlessness

pattern

material

to agree

to raise up

tuition

to be enormously powerful

dinner banquet

destruction

to take charge

diabetes 

to be confident

continent

to oppose

motive

to be unfamiliar

slave

 to be dazzled

to buy

to distinguish

globalization

power

to recommend

to contract

high atmospheric pressure

attack

community

government employee

fair

individualism

residence

to walk, to roll (up)

borderline

diverse cultures

to govern

to unite

balance

highly praise (compliment)

to record

the older generation

climate

abduction

competition

economy

to be spreading over a large area, 

to be vast

to be droughty

to be trapped

to bear, to endure

precipitation

to reinforce

together

to develop

reform

to refuse

to observe
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81 생산 121 인공위성

82 생활 수준 122 인물

83 석유 123 인연

84 선진국 124 인정하다

85 설레다 125 인종차별

86 설치하다 126 임명하다

87 성립하다 127 자부심

88 성조기 128 자주

89 세금 129 잠재력

90 세우다 130 장만하다

91 소비자 131 재생하다

92 소외감 132 재학생

93 소원성취 133 재회하다

94 수립하다 134 저항하다

95 수입 135 적용하다

96 식량 136 전통적

97 신속히 137 정권

98 실시하다 138 정당하다

99 실험 139 정착하다

100 안정 140 제도

101 앞장서다 141 제안

102 어울리다 142 조직하다

103 억울하다 143 종사하다

104 언론 144 주관하다

105 역경 145 중풍

106 연설회 146 증가

107 영사관 147 지체되다

108 영화감독 148 진압하다

109 오염 149 진행하다

110 완전하다 150 질병

111 왕래하다 151 찜질방

112 요청 152 창설하다

113 우주서 153 채용하다

114 원망하다 154 천주교

115 원자력 155 체면

116 위생 156 체질

117 유원지 157 초청

118 유전자 158 촉구하다

119 의존하다 159 최첨단

120 이동하다 160 추모하다

body type

invitation

to press

state-of-the-art

disease

Korean dry sauna

to establish, to found

to hire

Roman Catholicism

decency

hygiene

amusement park

gene

to depend on

to move

to resent

nuclear power

to be perfect

to come and go

request

space station

to cherish the memory of a 

deceased person

to supervise

stroke

increase, growth

to be delayed

to suppress

to proceed

to be Just

to settle

system

suggestion, proposal

to organize

to work at

enrolled student

to be reunited

to resist

to apply

traditional

regime

to appoint

pride

often

potential

to purchase

to recycle

to execute

experiment

stability

to lead

to get along

to be indignant

a sense of alienation

wish-fulfillment

to establish

the press

hardship

convention

consulate

movie director

pollution

production

the standard of living

petroleum

developed country

to be excited

income

food

quickly

to install

to come into existence

the American flag

tax

to erect

consumer

satellite

character

destiny

to acknowledge

racial discrimination
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161 취업

162 쾌적하다

163 탁월하다

164 탈퇴

165 터뜨리다

166 통과하다

167 통일

168 투표하다

169 파괴

170 평등

171 평화

172 폐지하다

173 포함하다

174 표창장

175 풍습

176 피난

177 피로하다

178 항구

179 항복

180 해결하다

181 해수욕장

182 햇곡식

183 행정부

184 향상

185 허가하다

186 허약하다

187 혈압

188 협력

189 호흡기

190 홍보하다

191 화려하다 to be colorful, to be splendid

192 화재

193 확대

194 확장

195 효능

196 휩쓸다

197 휴게소

198 휴학

199 흥겹다

200 희생

to be full of fun

sacrifice

enlargement

expansion

effect

to ravage

rest area
leave of temporary absence from 

school

blood pressure

cooperation

respirator

to advertise

fire

beach

new crop

executive branch

improvement

to allow, to permit

to be weak

customs

refuge

to be tired

port

surrender

to settle, to resolve

destruction

equality

peace

to abolish

to include

certificate of award

to be excellent, to be outstanding

withdrawal

to explode

to pass through

unification

to vote

getting a job

to be pleasant
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