1	가물다	to be droughty	41	담당하다	to take charge
2	<u> </u>	to be trapped	42	당뇨병	diabetes
3	감수하다	to be trapped		당당하다	to be confident
4	강수량	precipitation		대륙	continent
5	강화하다	to reinforce		대립하다	to oppose
6	같이	together		동기	motive
7	개발하다	_		동의하다	to agree
8	개혁	reform	47 48	드높이다	to raise up
9	거부하다	to refuse	49	등록금	tuition
10	개인주의	individualism		막강하다	to be enormously powerful
11	거주지	residence	51	만찬	dinner banquet
12	걷다	to walk, to roll (up)	52	멸망	destruction
13	경계선	borderline	53	명령	order
14	경쟁	competition	54	목격	witness
15	경제	economy	55	무너뜨리다	to destroy
16	계약하다	to contract	56	무자비	ruthlessness
17	고기압	high atmospheric pressure	57	문양	pattern
18	공격	attack	58	물질	material
19	공동체	community	59	반영하다	to reflect
20	공무원	government employee	60	반환하다	to return
21	공평하다	fair	61	발전하다	to develop
22	관찰하다	to observe	62	방지하다	to prevent
23	광활하다	to be spreading over a large area, to be vast	63	변화	change
24	구매하다	to buy	64	보존	conservation
25	구별하다	to distinguish	65	보호하다	to protect
26	국제화	globalization	66	복지	welfare
27	권력	power	67	부당하다	to be unfair
28	권장하다	to recommend	68	부족하다	insufficient
29	균형	balance	69	분위기	atmosphere, mood
30	극찬하다	highly praise (compliment)	70	불경기	economic depression
31	기록하다	to record	71	불꽃놀이	fireworks
32	기성세대	the older generation	72	불완전하다	to be imperfect
33	기후	climate	73	붐비다	to be crowded
34	납치	abduction	74	비극	tragedy
35	낯설다	to be unfamiliar	75	빼앗다	to take away
36	노예	slave	76	상담	consultation
37	눈부시다	to be dazzled	77	상영하다	to show a movie
38	다문화	diverse cultures	78	상인	merchant
39	다스리다	to govern	79	색다르다	to be different
40	단결하다	to unite	80	생방송	live broadcast

81	생산	production	121	인공위성	satellite
82	생활 수준	the standard of living	122	인물	character
83	석유	petroleum	123	인연	destiny
84	선진국	developed country	124	인정하다	to acknowledge
85	설레다	to be excited	125	인종차별	racial discrimination
86	설치하다	to install	126	임명하다	to appoint
87	성립하다	to come into existence	127	자부심	pride
88	성조기	the American flag	128	자주	often
89	세금	tax	129	잠재력	potential
90	세우다	to erect	130	장만하다	to purchase
91	소비자	consumer	131	재생하다	to recycle
92	소외감	a sense of alienation	132	재학생	enrolled student
93	소원성취	wish-fulfillment	133	재회하다	to be reunited
94	수립하다	to establish	134	저항하다	to resist
95	수입	income	135	적용하다	to apply
96	식량	food	136	전통적	traditional
97	신속히	quickly	137	정권	regime
98	실시하다	to execute	138	정당하다	to be Just
99	실험	experiment	139	정착하다	to settle
100	안정	stability	140	제도	system
101	앞장서다	to lead	141	제안	suggestion, proposal
102	어울리다	to get along	142	조직하다	to organize
103	억울하다	to be indignant	143	종사하다	to work at
104	언론	the press	144	주관하다	to supervise
105	역경	hardship	145	중풍	stroke
106	연설회	convention	146	증가	increase, growth
107	영사관	consulate	147	지체되다	to be delayed
108	영화감독	movie director	148	진압하다	to suppress
109	오염	pollution	149	진행하다	to proceed
110	완전하다	to be perfect	150	질병	disease
111	왕래하다	to come and go	151	찜질방	Korean dry sauna
112	요청	request	152	창설하다	to establish, to found
113	우주서	space station	153	채용하다	to hire
114	원망하다	to resent	154	천주교	Roman Catholicism
115	원자력	nuclear power	155	체면	decency
116	위생	hygiene	156	체질	body type
117	유원지	amusement park	157	초청	invitation
118	유전자	gene	158	촉구하다	to press
119	의존하다	to depend on	159	최첨단	state-of-the-art
120	이동하다	to move	160	추모하다	to cherish the memory of a
120			100		deceased person

161	취업	getting a job
162	쾌적하다	to be pleasant
163	탁월하다	to be excellent, to be outstanding
164	탈퇴	withdrawal
165	터뜨리다	to explode
166	통과하다	to pass through
167	통일	unification
168	투표하다	to vote
169	파괴	destruction
170	평등	equality
171	평화	peace
172	폐지하다	to abolish
173	포함하다	to include
174	표창장	certificate of award
175	풍습	customs
176	피난	refuge
177	피로하다	to be tired
178	항구	port
179	항복	surrender
180	해결하다	to settle, to resolve
181	해수욕장	beach
182	햇곡식	new crop
183	행정부	executive branch
184	향상	improvement
185	허가하다	to allow, to permit
186	허약하다	to be weak
187	혈압	blood pressure
188	협력	cooperation
189	호흡기	respirator
190	홍보하다	to advertise
191	화려하다	to be colorful, to be splendid
192	화재	fire
193	확대	enlargement
194	확장	expansion
195	효능	effect
196	휩쓸다	to ravage
197	휴게소	rest area
198	휴학	leave of temporary absence from school
199	흥겹다	to be full of fun
200	희생	sacrifice
200	<u> - 0</u>	Judiffice